HRO 4/27/99

08403/1999

01 FC:581

08-03-1999 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments** Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 101107398 attorney Docket No. 103900 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Hiroshi KOBAYASHI NIKON CORPORATION Jun KONNO 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, **TOKYO 100 JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance: A. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⋈ No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ \Box Execution Date: July 22, 1999 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 22, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) ___ C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 101877) Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 00000014 29108442 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: July 27, 1999 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,07 William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,02 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert	(1) Hi	roshi Kobayashi	(4)	
Name(s) of	(2) Ju	1 Konno	(5)	and
Inventor(s)	(3)		(6)	
		In considerat	ion of the sum of one	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
		considerations Paid	l to each of the unde	rsigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign,
		and hereby does ass	ign, transfer set over	to to
(9) Insert Name				
of Assignee	(9)_	NIKON CORPORATION		
(10) Insert Addre	ess (10)) 2-3, Marunouchi 3-c	home, Chiyoda-ku, Toky	O 100 JAPAN
of Assignee				
		(hereinafter	designated as the Ass	ignee) the entire right, title and interest
		for the United Stat	tes of America as defi	ned in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and
		in all applicatio	ns for patent includ	ing any and all divisions, continuations,
		substitutes, and	reissues, and all	Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and
		reexamination certi	ficates that may be gr	ranted on the invention known as
(11) Insert Ident	ifi- (1	l) a Digital Still	Camera	
cation, such a	S			
Title, Case Nu	mber (Case No. 103900)	
of Foreign App	li-	for which the undersi	gned has(have) execute	d an application for patent in the
cation Number	Unit	ed States of America		
(12) Insert Date				
Singing of	(12)	July 22, 1	999	
Application				
(13) Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Ser	ial Number	
Identification				
for filed appl.			27, 1999	
				n connection with the application and any
continuing, divis	ional or	reissue application	s for the invention	and also to execute separate assignment in
		cation as the Assigne	-	
				nnection with any interference which may be
				ereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in
			ing forward with such	
				nd perform any act which may be necessary in
		provisions of the i	nternational Convention	on for Protection of Industrial Property or
similar agreements				
				th may be necessary to obtain or confirm by
			ted States patent to t	
				oner of Patents to issue any and all Letters
				or any divisional, continuing or reissue
				est, and hereby covenants that he has (they
				hat he has (they have) not executed and will
		in conflict herewith		
				the power to insert on this assignment any
				to comply with the rules of the United States
		for recordation of t		
in witness wn	ereor, e	executed by the uno	dersigned on the dat	te(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date July	22 . (Name	of Inventor /	a (SEAL)
Date July :	11-1	77/ Name	of Inventor	Airoshi Cobayashi (SEAL) hur (Conno (SEAL)
Date		Name	or inventor	(SEAL)
***************************************				(SEAL)
				plic if within the U.S.A.
also sign here:	II Outsi	we the O.S.A. II hel	ener, then it should	be signed before at least two witnesses who

Witness

Witness
RECORDED: 07/27/1999

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 010130 FRAME: 0893